The drive will begin at W10620 Hwy 33. This is less than 2 tenths of a mile west of 190/94 It's a BP gas
station with a “Big O’s Trailers” business. | will be there a little before 9 with my Yellow 92 . | want to start
the drive at 9:30. Drivers meeting at 9;20 the drive will start from the wayside across the street. The ride
will offer views of the Wisconsin River, go thru Devils lake’s south drive, stop at Ski Hi farms and continue
to Spring Green for lunch at Rumble seats drive in. Then wander west and north into Richland County
stopping at Oakwood orchard. Then we end in Reedsburg. Dinner at J’s Pub and Grill. [280 Viking Dr] At
J's we have a choice of the whole menu. If running late or something phone 414-339-8643 Text or leave
voicemail.



42.2 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
— Right  Turn right toward State Hwy 33 Trunk E/WI-33 E 0.0
0.0 — Right Turn right onto State Hwy 33 Trunk E/WI-33 E 0.1

Right Turn right onto Co Rd U 90 degree turn on top of hill has incoming road makes it 2.6

25 - look straight.

4.5 <+« Left Turn left to stay on CoRd U 7.1
7.7 — Right pass 1st circle Bluff Turn 2nd right onto Circle Bluff Rd 14.9
0.5 « Left Turn left onto Indian Farm Rd 15.4
1.1 +« Left Turn left onto WI-78 S/WI-78 Trunk S 16.5
1.3 — Right  Turn right onto County Rd DL 17.8
2.9 — Right Turn right onto Devils Delight Rd watch for gravel on tight curve 20.7
1.0 « Left  Turn left onto Kentview Rd 21.7
1.3 « Left Turn left onto Solum Ln 229
0.4 — Right Turn right onto WI-113 N 23.3
2.9 - Right Turn right onto County Rd W 26.2
0.5 — Right Turn right onto Neuman Rd 26.7
3.6 « Left Turn left onto Tower Rd 30.3
2.1 — Right Turn right onto Bluff Rd 32.4
1.8 — Right  Turn right onto County Rd DL 34.2
2.4 — Right Turn right onto WI-113 N 36.5
0.4 +« Left Turn left onto S Lake Rd entering Devils lake SP watch speed! 36.9
2.7 1T Straight Continue onto S Lake Rd 39.6
1.7 1 Straight Continue onto S Shore Rd 41.3
0.2 + Left  Turn left onto Ski Hi Rd 41.5
0.7 + Left Turn left into Ski Hi farm. Rest stop /leave at 11:15 42.2
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44.9 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
— Right  Turn right at the 1st cross street onto Ski Hi Rd 0.0
0.7 -+ -Left Turn left onto S Shore Rd 0.7
1.2 « Left Slight left onto WI-159 1.9
0.1 +« Left Turn left onto WI-159 W 2.0
1.2 — Right Turn right onto US-12 W 3.3
0.5 & Left 'frglrlrcxwlveg] grll(t;c; dSe(rE!asser Rd New construction may cause continuing to County W 38
1.2 — Right Turn right onto Lehman Rd this section may have gravel. 5.0
0.5 « Left Turn left onto County Rd W 5.5
1.1 « Left Turn left onto Happy Hill Rd 6.6
49 < Left Turn left onto Freedom Rd 11.8
3.1 T Straight Continue straight onto Balfanz Rd 14.6
1.3 — Right  Turn right toward Balfanz Rd 15.9
0.0 T Straight Continue onto Balfanz Rd 15.9
0.5 — Right Turn right onto Co Rd C/Prairie Rd 16.4
5.3 — Right Turn right onto Hemlock Rd 21.7
2.3 « Left Turn left onto Co Rd PF 24.0
1.8 — Right  Turn right onto CoRd C 25.8
2.0 — Right Turn right onto Ochsner Rd 27.8
1.9 T Straight Continue onto Irish Valley Rd 29.7
2.8 — Right Slight right to stay on Irish Valley Rd 32.5
0.0 « Left Turn left onto Valley View Rd 32.5
1.2 — Right  Turn right onto Willow Rd 33.7
0.5 « Left Turn left at the 1st cross street onto WI-23 S/WI-23 Trunk S 34.2
1.7 +« Left Turn left onto Weidner Rd 35.9
1.7 T  Straight Continue onto Spring Valley Rd 37.5
0.4 — Right Turn right onto Pony Trail Rd 37.9
1.0 T Straight Continue onto Weidner Rd 38.9
1.5 — Right Turn right onto Co Rd WC 40.4
0.5 + Left Turn left onto Neuheisel Rd 41.0
2.1 — Right Turn right at the 1st cross street onto WI-60 Trunk W 43.0
1.6 — Right 'Sl'gcr)r:]er;.ght onto US-14 Cross Hwy.23 Rumbleseats is on left. Lunch leave by 2 or  ,, ¢
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31.9 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
= Left Turn left onto WI-60 Trunk E 0.3
0.3 = Left Turn left at the 1st cross street onto Davies Rd 0.6
0.5 = Right Turn right onto Jones Rd 1.2
1.2 ~ Left Turn left at the 1st cross street onto Neuheisel Rd 2.4
1.6 = Left Turn left onto Co Rd WC 4.0
0.2 = Right Turn right onto Hazelhut Rd 4.2
2.6 — Left Turn left onto Paulus Rd 6.8
3.1 - Right Turn right onto Horseshoe Rd 9.9
1.3 - Right Turn right onto County Rd G 11.2
2.0 = Left Turn left onto Co Rd B 13.2
2.0 - Right Turn right onto Little Bear Rd 15.3
1.4 =% Right Turn right onto Cummings Rd 16.7
2o ] ¥= Left Turn left onto County Rd G 18.8
0.8 = Left Turn left onto Little Bear Rd 19.7
3 =% Right Turn right onto Co Rd B 23.3
0.7 s Right Turn right onto Bear Valley Rd 24.0
4.4 T Straight Continue onto Brown Church Dr/St Killians Rd 28.4
0.1 i Right Turn right onto St Killians Rd 28.5
0.6 1 Straight Continue onto Munz Dr 29.1
2.3 = Left Turn left onto Apple Ridge Rd 31.4

Ride With GPS - https://ridewithgps.com



Leg

2.7
1.4
2.8
0.3
1.d
0.1
1.8
1.3
19
1.3
3.9
0.9
1.5
3.5
0.5
1.6
1.6
1.d
1.7
0.4
1.0
0.5
2.1
1.8
0.0
3.7
3.4
1.6
3.5

0.6
2:1
0.6
2.4
3.0
1.0
0.2

o

ir

LR Sncl I S TR B S Shet P Rl I R TS R B S T STha ol it S N A R

i 4:T: T4 7

Type
Straight
Right
Right
Left
Right
Left
Straight
Left
Straight
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Right
Left
Left
Straight
Right
Straight
Right
Left
Right
Right
Left
Left
Left
Straight
Right
Left

Right
Straight
Right
Left
Left
Right
Right

Notes

Continue onto Nebraska Rd

Turn right onto County Hwy BA

Turn right onto Hell Hollow Rd

Turn left onto Apple Ridge Rd

Turn right to stay on Apple Ridge Rd
Turn left onto Co Hwy T

Continue straight onto Keysville Ridge Rd
Turn left onto Jaquish South Rd
Continue onto Jaquish Hollow Rd

Turn right onto WI-58 N/WI-58 Trunk N
Turn right onto WI-154 E/WI-154 Trunk E
Turn right onto Durst Rd

Turn right onto WI-130 S/WI-130 Trunk S
Turn left onto Croal Hollow Rd

Turn right onto County Rd G

Turn left onto Prouty Rd

Turn left onto Lake Rd

Continue straight onto Woodlawn Dr
Turn right onto Friendship Dr

Continue onto County Rd W

Turn right onto Sky View Dr

Turn left onto S Line Rd

S Line Rd turns slightly right and becomes Skyview Rd
Turn right onto Dale Rd

Turn left onto Leland Rd

Turn left to stay on Leland Rd

Turn left onto Co Rd PF

Continue straight onto Co Rd D

Turn right onto Co Rd D/County Rd W

Turn left onto Short Cut Rd

Turn right onto Pine Bluff Rd

Merge onto Co Rd CH

Turn right onto WI-154 E/WI-154 Trunk E

Turn left at the 1st cross street onto S Golf Course Rd
Turn left at the 1st cross street onto E Main St

Turn right onto Viking Dr

Turn right
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